Table 51. Black or African American Producers: 2022

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area

Farms

Black or African
American producers !

Land in farms (acres)

State Total

WYOMING ..ot
Counties

Crook ...
Laramie

Natrona
Park ..

Platte ...

aAaaan

10 9,352
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1 For any producer reporting race as Black or African American only.

Table 52. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Producers: 2022

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area

Farms

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific

Islander producers '

Land in farms (acres)

State Total

Wyoming ....

Counties

Laramie
Platte ...
Sublette
Weston ...

NN WWN

20 31,761

INNFNRISIN
N
a8

~——— WO~
REACACAC)

1 For any producer reporting race as Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander only.

Table 53. White Producers: 2022

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area

Farms

White producers '

State Total
WVYOMING .ottt
Counties

Albany .
Big Horn ..
Campbell
Carbon

Converse
Crook ...

Fremont ..
Goshen ...
Hot Springs
Johnson ..

Laramie ...
Lincoln .
Natrona
Niobrara ..
Park ..
Platte
Sheridan .

Uinta
Washakie
Weston ...

10,448

362
546
545
307
314
546
941
733
162
402

853
605
400
220
867
487
744
274
181
m

388
203
257

Land in farms (acres)
19,821 28,288,253
724 1,347,301
1,074 431,337
1,056 2,593,717
620 2,865,665
635 2,394,957
1,006 1,499,663
1,687 975,781
1,406 1,251,951
(D)
791 2,034,098
1,579 1,428,794
D
761 2,049,279
457 1,317,839
1,638 686,389
926 1,213,419
1,325 1,217,899
524 499,294
338 1,371,949
220 38,130
807 735,649
(D)
482 1,290,209

1 For any producer reporting race as White only.
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