## Table 51. Black or African American Producers: 2022

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	Farms	Black or African American producers <sup>1</sup>	Land in farms (acres)
State Total			
Wyoming	6	10	9,352
Counties			
Crook	2 1 1 1 1	4 1 3 1 1	(D) (D) (D) (D) (D)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> For any producer reporting race as Black or African American only.

## Table 52. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Producers: 2022

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	Farms	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander producers <sup>1</sup>	Land in farms (acres)
State Total			
Wyoming	14	20	31,761
Counties			
Albany Goshen Laramie Platte Sublette Weston	2 3 3 2 2 2	2 5 3 4 2 4	(D) 373 (D) (D) (D) (D)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> For any producer reporting race as Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander only.

## Table 53. White Producers: 2022

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm, For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	Farms	White producers <sup>1</sup>	Land in farms (acres)
State Total			
Wyoming	10,448	19,821	28,288,253
Counties			
Albany Big Horn Campbell Carbon Converse Crook Fremont Goshen Hot Springs Johnson	362 546 545 307 314 546 941 733 162 402	724 1,074 1,056 620 635 1,006 1,687 1,406 288	1,347,301 431,337 2,593,717 2,865,665 2,394,957 1,499,663 975,781 1,251,951 (D)
Laramie Lincoln Natrona Niobrara Park Platte Sheridan Sublette Sweetwater Teton	853 605 400 220 867 487 744 274 181	1,579 1,101 761 457 1,638 926 1,325 524 338 220	1,428,794 (D) 2,049,279 1,317,839 686,389 1,213,419 1,217,899 499,294 1,371,949 38,130
Uinta Washakie Weston	388 203 257	807 376 482	735,649 (D) 1,290,209

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> For any producer reporting race as White only.